## Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2021.929 Released – 9 September 2021

Thank you for your email received 19 August 2021 requesting information regarding expenditure and estate.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

## Summary of your original request:

In reference to the Trusts expenditure and estate, can you please provide details of the following:

- 1. Identification of <u>all</u> construction projects (classified specifically as a refurbishment or new build) within your estate since 2010, where the project value exceeded £1m
- 2. Project cost (cost accuracy to the nearest £m) and the year of completion
- 3. Confirmation of the trust appointed project team (organisation name only), namely:
  - a. Selected Contractor
  - b. Architect
  - c. Structural Engineer
  - d. M&E Engineer

Trust	Project Title	Year of Completion	Budget/ Cost (£M)	Contractor	Architect	Structural Engineer	M&E Engineer
KCHFT /							
CCG /	Edenbridge						
Edenbridge	Memorial Health						
Medical	and Wellbeing			To be	LSI	WT	RSP
Practice	Centre	Est 2023	Est 13.5m	Awarded	Architect	Partnership	Partnership

**Chairman** John Goulston **Chief Executive** Paul Bentley **Trust HQ** The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

